OFFICIAL

OTTAWA COUNTY, OHIO

GENERAL ELECTION NOVEMBER, 2, 1993

Total Number Voting
Precincts Reporting

ALLEN TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
SCOTT R. EVERHARDT
DANIEL D. JOHNSON
JAMES L. KLORER
KEITH H. LENZ
PAUL KURT SMITH

BAY TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
CLIFFORD A. JENNINGS
GEORGE B. McRITCHIE
MICHAEL A. WINKE

B T T p— [ ————

OFFICE COPY

Q263L) /24632

78 100.00%
366  20.86%
347 19.78%
350 19.95%
286  16.30%
405  23.09%
205 32.39%
181 28.77i
243  38.63Z
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( Elect 2)
F. JIM ADKINS
DEAN G. BUHROW
KEVIN M. FOX
THOMAS W. HARTMAN
HAROLD L. OPFER

CARROLL TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
CHARLES R. DEWITZ
JAMES E. STRENG
RICHARD TALLMAN
JOHN S. VERB
DAN DOUGLAS WEBE

Banwie J-CK

CATAWBA ISLAND TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
PATRICIA CERNY
JERRY M. DAVENPORT
WILLIAM J. ROFKAR
ROBERT ¥W. SCHROEDER

CLAY CENTER VILLAGE COUNCIL
( Elect 4)
TERRY H. HANSEN
JAMES P. SMITH

CLAY TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
MICHAEL F. DIEKMAN
DONALD E. HOEFT
CARL WIDMER

DANBURY TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)

DENNIS P. COLES
JOHN E. DZIAK
DAVID M. HIRT
CURTIS LAUBHNER, JR.
JOSEPH S. LUCAS
R. NEIL MERCKENS, SR.
RICHARD G. THURSBY

ELMORE VILLAGE COUNCIL
( Elect 4)

DIANE K. BARRON
YVONNE N. DARLING
ROBERT J. EICKEL
LOWELL C. KRUMNOW
JAMES M. MURRAY
ROBERT MICHAEL NETZ
GERALD S. STANG

ELMORE VILLAGE PUBLIC AFFAIRS BOARD

KEITH L. DAMSCHRODER
EUGENE UNDERWOOD

DT TWD TDlICTReD

423
465
648
698

33
35

589
731
645

846
423
598
213
145
525
304

214
266
332
311
328
310
172

175
356

12. 86%
22.26%
13.10%
27.33%
24,437

8.98%
3.93%
37.77%
37.07%
4,947

18.93%
20.81%
29.00%
31.24%

49, 07%
50.92%

29.97%
37. 20%
32.82%

27.70%
13. 85%
19, 58%
6.97%
4.74%
17.19%
9. 95%

11.07%
13.76%
17.17%
16.08%
16.96%
16.03%

8.89%

32.95%
67.04%
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( Elect 2)
GEORGE A. LIBBEN
ROBERT LIBBEN
ORVAL G. WEIRICH

GENOA VILLAGE COUNCIL
{ Elect 4)
JOHN C. BOWER
LYN WINGATE GEISER
EILEEN McLEAR
ELIZABETH A. SLOTNICK
JOSEPH VERKIN

HARRIS TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
BRUCE CARD
JIMMIE A. FORD
JOHN C. HAAR
KENNETH NEEB

MARBLEHEAD VILLAGE COUNCIL
( Elect 4)
JOSEPH IHNAT, JR.
JANET R. MONAK
THOMAS C. MONAK
NED E. PERRUCHON
JAMES ANTHONY ZARIFIS

MARBLEHEAD VILLAGE PUBLIC AFFAIRS BOARD

CHRISTOPHER P. MENIER

OAK HARBOR VILLAGE COUNCIL
( Elect 4)

FRED CONLEY
WILLIAM HERL
JUDITH A. JENSEN
CARL F. KONIECZNY
THOMAS C. LEASER
DONNA M. WENDT

PORT CLINTON CITY TREASURER
RICHARD F. STEIN -R

PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL 1ST WARD
MARTHA A. STEFANO -D

PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL 2ND WARD
LAWRENCE J. LUCAS -D
ROBERT LOUIS SCARPINO -I

PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL 3RD WARD
JOSEPH S. GREER -D

PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL 4TH WARD
LAWRENCE R. HAMANN, JR. -D

156
192
115

375
295
385
304
339

459
740
453
385

256
221
165
209
144

254

522
300
453
391
474
395

376

289
272

318

33. 69%
41. 46%
24.83%

22.08%
17.374%
22.67%
17.90%
19.96%

22.53%
36. 32
22,234
18.90%

25.72%
22.21%
16.38%
21.00%
14, 477

100. 00%

20. 594
11.83%
17.86%
15. 42%
18.69%
15. 58%

1610 100.00%

100. 00%

51.51%
48, 487

/ 100. 00%

100. 00%
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PORTAGE TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
KEITH E. HEILEMAN
SAMUEL E. HOWERTH
NICHOLAS A. PETO, JR.
ARTHUR L. SIMMONS
JULIAN A. WIERZBA

Rief A
i

PUT-IN-BAY VILLAGE COUNCIL
( Elect 4)
MARVIN E. BOOKER
BERNARD MACK McCANN
JOHN E. THORNTON
EUGENE WINCHESTER III

PUT-IN-BAY VILLAGE PUBLIC AFFAIRS BOARD
No Declared Candidates

T<os ANV TERT W INL

PUT-IN-BAY TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
NELLO F. BIANCHI
TODD A. BLUMENSAADT
WILLIAM DALE BURRIS
RICHARD T. HARLAN

ROCKY RIDGE VILLAGE COUNCIL
( Elect 4)
DONALD L. BRANDT, SR.
WAYNE E. BUTZIN
MARY L. KANIA
MARIE ANNETTE WILBURN

Ra

SALEM TWP. TRUSTEE
( Elect 2)
VICTOR A. HARDER
DARYL SCHRADER
CHUCK SCHULTZ

BENTON-CARROLL-SALEM LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD
( Elect 3)
VIRGINIA E. ASHLEY
NANCY A. LEASER
NOVA MESKER
GARY A. NOBLE
BEVERLY RUST

DANBURY LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD FULL TERM
( Elect 3}
GENE C. DEERHAKE
JOHN L. KOSA
JANICE L. LEIST
BRENDA LOU TURINSKY
PHILIP L. ZIMMERMAN

DANBURY LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD UNEXP.
JANIS K. ZURA

241 27.01%
209  23.43%
159 17.82%
127 14.23%
107  11.99%
74
71 8021
63  26.80%
33 14.04%
68  28.93%
0 0%
/L
230  29.33%
191 24.36%
266  33.92%
97  12.37%
68 22.44Y%
76  25.08%
66  21.78Y%
74 24.42Y
19
943  40.52%
429  18.43%
955  41.03%
13367 21.33%
13170 21.03%
560  8.94%
1750  27.95%
<1298 > 20.73%
799  19.84%
660  16.39%
839  20.83%
1053  26.15%
675  16.76%
1195 100.00%
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GENOA AREA LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD

( Elect 3)
JOHN A. GALLAGHER 570  10.48%
JAMES E. HAMILTON, JR. 843  15.350%
JOHN F. HARBAL II 1143  21.02%
PAUL R. HENRY a6l 10.392%
GARY C. MORITZ 1030 18.94J%
ROBERT W. REINHART 501 9. 21%
CHERYL L. RICE 788  14.49Y%

LAKE LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD
( Elect 3)

ANNA M. GRIFFITH o g4 1y
MARSHA L. HOLMAN AL IS
THEODORE E. HUBLER 4 14.81Y%
LARRY W. KNUDSON 5o 18YS1Y
TIMOTHY J. SCHMIDLIN 5 . A18751%
DONALD E. SHAMP 7.~ 25492%

MIDDLE BASS LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD AR f

( Elect  3) HARLES SenvEider. |§
No Declared Candidates /¢ /| Setminiin 240 - +0%
ARTH Wowr %3
NORTH BASS LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD FULL TERM
( Elect 3) st M 3 : 2
No Declared Candidates /M7 /' Wouzias 7 g ;0%
SonN 1A Mae S
NORTH BASS LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD UNEXP.
( Elect 2
No Declared Candidates 0 o 0%
OTTAWA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
( Elect 3)
PAUL R. LOCKWOOD II 3798 (379 31.74%
RANDALL S. MACKO 249 C3PV15> 32.75%
JUDITH A. SANDER ' 4247  35.50%
PORT CLINTON CITY SCHOOL BOARD
( Elect 3) A 7
CALVIN COLSTON A4Z U (28510 48.71%
GERALD W. RUSK 2845 (2815 ) 48.09%
HBARRACA L Deuse ACAY /e

PUT-IN-BAY LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD FULL TERM
( Elect 3)

VALERIE L. KOWALSKI 291 37.69X
MARGARET R. SCARPELLI 289 37.43J%
GREG J. WIDMAR 192 24.87i

PUT-IN-BAY LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD UNEXP.
WILLIAM C. MARKET IV 337 100.00%

SANDUSKY COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
( Elect 3)
NANCY A. HOUTZ 472 42,29
DUANE E. OWEN 644 57.70%
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WOOD COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
( Elect 3)
PENELOPE S. GETZ
BETTY J. LONG
STEVEN J. TOTH

WOODMORE LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD
( Elect 2)
JEFFREY A. COOK
STEPHEN C. DIMOFF
LEE D. HARDER
ROBERT J. KAYDEN
JON H. OVERMYER

1 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT - PARK BONDS
YES
NO

2 OTTAWA COUNTY NURSING HOME .7M REN.

FOR THE TAX LEVY 53¢

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

3 ELMORE VILLAGE CURR. EXP. 3M ADDL.
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

4 MARBLEHEAD VILLAGE CURR. EXP. 2M REN.
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

S PUT-IN-BAY VILLAGE CURR. EXP. 3.8M REN
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

6 BENTON TWP. GENERAL EXP. 1.8M REN.

Ly 7

FOR THE TAX LEVY bk

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

7 CLAY TWP. FIRE APPARATUS 1M ADDL.
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

8 SALEM TWP. CEMETERIES .8M ADDL.
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

9 PUT-IN-BAY TWP. PCT. 1&4 FIRE 4M ADDL.
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

10 PUT-IN-BAY TWP. PORT AUTHORITY 1M REN
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

455
367
358
241
635

7681
4221

-Q@ESET

4007

291
281

266
69

66
41

> (472>

134

775
380

823
533

266
100

275
138

29. 16%
33. 33%

37.50%

22.13%
17.85%
17.41%
11.72%
30. 88%

64.53%
35. 46%

67.54%
32. 45%

50.87%
49.12%

79. 40%
20.59%

61.68%
38.31%

77.88%
22.11%

67.09%
32. 90%

60. 69%
39. 30%

72.67%
27.32%

66. 58%
33.41%



XEi
ic8
Xia

RASA 1
BEcH

SO L8N
XRE .

.
REaDe
!

]k

o
iy O3 1)

..
£y )
™y

1

M % 0w
[0 2 N N 0 B 4

Y e 00

(2
[ En <]

R ]

Ieg
18%

335
eu

A2

vEZ

aag

add

-

A7408 JOOHD2 YTAUOD Q0CW
(€ doeld »
STE9 .2 390434349
aKod .U YTTAd
HTOT .U M3VaTe

GFACE JOOHT2 JADOL JAOMIOOW
(<. FnelT )
A00D .A YIGATAL
- 990MId .0 #iH9ITE-
-~ A3Q8AH .Q 33
WAAYad L TA3404
#aYMAIVO H MOL

ZAANE AZAT - TRINGKAMA JAWOITUTITEMOD !
=

Dy

Ji& MY, IMOH SMISHUA YTHUDD AWATTG I
' TVAL XaT FHT 403 :
TV3.1 AT FHT TZHIAQA

LG0A WD ¥ LASUD F0AJIIV BFONIE €
YVEL HAT 3HT A0% '
TVAL KAT “HY T2HIADA

CLMEA HE .9K3 ARUD 3DAJIIV JAZHIJESAN b
' ¥Vzd KaT 2UT 409
YV3a3 XAT 3HT T2HUIANA

#37 p2.¢ .9X3 .A9UD FDALIIV YAG-WI-TUY 2
YVA.1 RAT AHT $0°
YV3Jd XAT 3AHT TeHIADA

WHA 6.1 .93 JAAIUID .9WT MOTHAZ 2

VA4 KAT FHT 407
YVIS AT dHT TeH1ADA

IAaA M 2UTARAI9A IRIT LGWT ¥440 T
YVE.] XAT EHT 09
Y¥31 XAT FHT TEKIADE

IR3TINID 9WT Mddaz &
¥Yva., XaT 3HT ACH
XAT-FHT T2UIADA,

LIHIA MEe 3RTF 220 .TDT LG6T YAS-HI-TUY @
YVl XAT EHT §40%
YVA1 XAT FHT TeWIADA

CAGT L YTIAOHTHA TI29 LSWT YAH-HI-TUS 04

FVE] HAT ZHY H0%
TVIS AT BHT PMIsaA



11 PUT-IN-BAY TWP. PCT. 3 TRANS. 2M ADDL
'FOR THE TAX LEVY , 31 73.80%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 11 26.19%

12 PORT CLINTON CITY SCHOOL 6.9M ADDL.
FOR THE TAX LEVY 2068  45.36%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 2491 54.63%4

13 LAKE LOCAL SCHOOL 1% INCOME TAX
FOR THE TAX 0 . 0%
AGAINST THE TAX 11 100.00%

14 WOODMORE SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS 1M ADDL. ‘
FOR THE TAX LEVY 469 41.10%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 672  58.89%
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